

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3799

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

06 March 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to private treatment services.

- 1. Does your trust provide private treatment services, self-funded services, or any other service financed in full or part by the patient? If so, which services are offered on this basis and at which hospitals?*
- 2. Please provide the cost (charge) for each of the services;*
- 3. How many patients received private treatment services, self-funded services or any other service financed in full or in part by the patient in 2014/15 and, separately, in 2015/16? If within the cost limit please disclose how many patients received each service in 2015/16;*
- 4. Please provide the total income from the services in 2014/15 and, separately, in 2015/16.*

1. Yes, details can be found on the Trust website www.mtw.nhs.uk
2. Details can be found on the Trust website www.mtw.nhs.uk
3. Please note this is all private patients in our Trust and therefore not just the PPU.

2014/15	2015/16
1045	984

4. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: <http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/about-us/publications/>